DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=4 2021-978224 12/10/2021 09:10 AM

MORRIS LAW CENTER

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E10

#### RECORDING COVER PAGE

(Must be typed or printed clearly in BLACK ink only and avoid printing in the 1" margins of document)

<sub>APN#</sub> 07-130-19

(11 digit Assessor's Parcel Number may be obtained at: http://redrock.co.clark.nv.us/assrrealprop/ownr.aspx)

## TITLE OF DOCUMENT

(DO NOT Abbreviate)

# **Deed Upon Death**

Document Title on cover page must appear EXACTLY as the first page of the document to be recorded.

**RECORDING REQUESTED BY:** 

Morris Law Center

RETURN TO: Name Morris Law Center

Address 5450 W Sahara Ave., Ste. 330

City/State/Zip Las Vegas, NV 89146

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: (Applicable to documents transferring real property)

Name Robert Vail

Address 1108 York St.

City/State/Zip Michigan City, IN 46350

This page provides additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2.

To print this document properly, do not use page scaling.

P:\Common\Forms & Notices\Cover Page Template Oct2017

APN: 07-130-19 Owner: K8-44

DOCUMENT PREPARED BY: MORRIS LAW CENTER 5450 W. SAHARA AVE., SUITE 330 LAS VEGAS, NV 89146

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: ROBERT T. VAIL 1108 YORK ST. MICHIGAN CITY, IN 46360

#### DEED UPON DEATH

I, ROBERT VAIL, Owner #K8-44, do hereby convey to KRISTIE MERCER and PHILIP VAIL, effective on my death, all the rights, title, and interest in certain real property located and situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, more particularly described on Exhibit A, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, together with all improvements, tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues, or profits thereof.

THIS DEED IS REVOCABLE. THIS DEED DOES NOT TRANSFER ANY OWNERSHIP UNTIL THE DEATH OF THE GRANTOR(S). THIS DEED REVOKES ALL PRIOR DEEDS BY THE GRANTOR(S) WHICH CONVEY THE SAME REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO NRS 111.655 TO 111.699, INCLUSIVE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE PRIOR DEEDS FAILED TO CONVEY THE ENTIRE INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR(S) IN THE SAME REAL PROPERTY.

Page 1 of 2

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER.

	\ \
W	ITNESS my hand this 3
da	y of <u>Decembee</u> , 2021.
<u> </u>	Stat 121
RO	OBERT VAIL
STATE OF Indiana	
COUNTY OF La Pork	ss.
On this $3$ day of $1$	cember 2021 before me, the
undersigned, a Notary Public in and for s	said County of LaPork , State
of <u>Indigate</u> , personally appeared	d ROBERT VAIL, personally known
to me (or proved to me on the basis of sa	
whose name is subscribed to the within in	
that he executed the same in his authorize	
on the instrument, the person or the ent	
acted, executed the instrument.	
	/ /
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Misty Strebe Notary Public Seal State of Indiana	
La Porte County Commission Number NP0723459 My Commission Expires 11/07/2027	Musta Cheshi
2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	NOTARY PUBLIC
	- many: -

#### EXHIBIT "A"

An undivided one-three thousand two hundred and thirteenth (1/3213) interest as a tenant-in-common in the following described real property (the Real Property):

A portion of the North one-half of the Northwest one-quarter of Section 26, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B.&M., described as follows: Parcel 3, as shown on that amended Parcel Map for John E. Michelsen and Walter Cox recorded February 3, 1981, in Book 281 of Official Records at Page 172, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 53178, said map being an amended map of Parcels 3 and 4, as shown on that certain map for John E. Michelsen and Walter Cox, recorded February 10, 1978, in Book 278 of Official Records at Page 591, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 17578.

Excepting from the real property the exclusive right to use and occupy all of the dwelling units as defined in the "Declaration of Timeshare Use" as amended.

Also excepting from the real property and reserving to Grantor, its successors and assigns, all those certain easements referred to in Paragraphs 2.5, 2.6 and 2.7 of said Declaration of Timeshare Use and amendments thereto, together with the right to grant said easements to others.

TOGETHER WITH the exclusive right to use and occupy a "Unit" as defined in the Declaration of Timeshare Use recorded February 16, 1983, in Book 283 at Page 1341, as Document No. 76233 of Official Records of the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and amendment to Declaration of Timeshare Use recorded April 20, 1983 in Book 483 at Page 1021, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 78917, Amendment to Declaration of Timeshare Use recorded July 20, 1983 in Book of Official Records at Page 1688, Douglas County, Nevada, Document No. 84425, Third Amendment to Declaration of Timeshare Use recorded October 14, 1983 in Book 1083, at Page 2572, Document No. 89535, Fourth Amendment to Declaration of Timeshare Use recorded August 31, 1987 in Book 887 at Page 3987, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 161309, Fifth Amendment to Declaration of Timeshare Use recorded November 30, 1987, in Book 1187 of Official Records at Page 3946, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 159336, and Sixth Amendment to Declaration of Timeshare Use recorded March 25, 1996, in Book 396 of Official Records at Page 3827, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 383937 ("Declaration"), during a "Use Period" within the <a href="https://www.nev.as.no...">\*\*\*low\*\*\*</a> season within the "Owner's Use Year", as defined in the Declaration, together with a non-exclusive right to use the Common Areas as defined in the Declaration. The effect of that certain document entitled "Second Amendment to the By-Laws of KINGSBURY CROSSING OWNERS' ASSOCIATION", recorded March 25, 1996, in Book 396, Page 3817, of Official Records, and "Third Amendment to the Laws of KINGSBURY CROSSING OWNERS' ASSOCIATION", recorded March 25, 1996, in Book 396, Page 3822, of Official Records.

SUBJECT TO all Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Limitations, Easements, and Rights-of-Way of record.

A portion of APN #07-130-19 Owner # K8-44

0432062 BK0298PG0791

### STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	^
a. 07-130-19	
b.	\ \
c.	\ \
d.	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a. Vacant Land b. Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	Book Page:
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Home	Notes:
Other Timeshare	1000.
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	s
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	perty( )
c. Transfer Tax Value:	S
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$
1	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S	Section 10
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer of r	
upon death of grantor pursuant to NRS 111.	655 to NRS 111.699 inclusive.
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 3.	11 %
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is	correct to the best of their information and belief,
and can be supported by documentation if called up	on to substantiate the information provided herein.
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of a	ny claimed exemption, or other determination of
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant
	y and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
1	\ \
Signature 2	Capacity: Attorney
	/ /
Signature	Capacity:
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Robert Vail	Print Name: Kristie Mercer & Philip Vail
Address: 1108 York St.	Address: 1108 York St.
City: Michigan City	City: Michigan City
State: IN Zip: 46360	State: IN Zip: 46350
COMPANY DEPOS DE SANCE DE SANCE	DIC (D. 116 ( D. 1
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	
Print Name: Morris Law Center	Escrow #
Address: 5450 W. Sahara Ave, Ste. 330	GL 1 No. 77 00440
City: Las Vegas	State:Nv Zip: 89146